
 

 

Addendum No. 1 dt. 02.09.15 
 

to the tender DGH/MM/Admn/ Bus/ 002/2015-16/ENQ/005  
 

 
for 2 Nos 47 Seater CNG AC Buses for DGH. 

Following amendments are authorized to the aforementioned tender documents. 
 
Para 8.3 of Annexure-I  : The Bid Security shall be acceptable in any of the following  forms: 
 
(i) An account payee Demand  Draft  in favour of Directorate General of Hydrocarbons, 
payable at Delhi,  valid for 90 days  from  its date of issue.   
 
(ii) A Bank Guarantee as per Appendix-II to Annexure-I. Bank Guarantee issued from any of the 
following Banks only will be accepted :   

 

a)   Any Nationalised / scheduled Bank in India or 
b)   Any Indian branch of a Foreign Bank or 
 

The Bank Guarantee shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity of the bids asked for in the 
tender. Bank Guarantees issued by Banks in India should be on non-judicial stamp paper of 
requisite value, as per Indian Stamp Act, purchased in the name of the Banker. 

Note Para 7 of Forwarding Letter of the Tender Documents will also stand amended accordingly 

Para 3. (Page 1/38 of the Tender Documents) : Cost of Bid Documents : Rs. 500 ( Non-
refundable) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Directorate General of 
Hydrocarbons, payable at Delhi. 

Para 4, 5 & 6. (Page 1/38 of the Tender Documents) : End Date for download of tender 
documents is extended to 14.09.15 till 1400 Hrs. Bid submission due date and Bid Opening Date 
is extended by 11 days to read as 14.09.15 (1400 Hrs & 1500 Hrs)  in place of 03.09.15.  

All other terms & conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 

 

HoD (MM) 
For: Director General of Hydrocarbons. 
 


